according to this Agreement) within the timelines set out for each milestone or the Minimum Diligence as provided in Section 5.1 of this Agreement (the “Diligence Default”) and this Agreement is still in 
force and effect, then BioLine shall pay Licensor (i) four thousand Canadian dollars (CAD $4,000) each calendar month for the first 6 calendar months following such failure date; (ii) seven thousand five 
hundred Canadian dollars (CAD $7,500) each calendar month for the second 6 calendar months following such failure date; and (iii) thereafter fifteen thousand Canadian dollars (CAD $15,000) each 
calendar month as long as such Diligence Default is not cured. 

5.3.           Progress Reports.  BioLine shall provide Licensor with quarterly progress reports which shall summarize the material activities undertaken by BioLine, its Affiliates, Sublicensees

[...]

Canadian Dollars (CAD $[*]), plus applicable taxes, a summary of which is attached hereto as Exhibit D. 

6.2.           License Issue Fee.  Upon provision of the Exercise Notice, BioLine shall pay to Licensor a non-refundable license issue fee in the amount of twenty-five thousand Canadian dollars 
(CAD $25,000). 

6.3            License Maintenance Fee. BioLine shall pay to Licensor an annual non-refundable License Maintenance Fee in the amount of [*] Canadian dollars (CAD $[*]), payable commencing on 

the date of the first anniversary of the

[...]

(ii)           [*] percent ([*]%) of any milestone payment received by BioLine from Sublicense(s) in relation thereto. 

3.  Enrolment of the first patient in the first Phase III clinical trial 
relating to the Licensed Products 

The greater of the following amounts: 
(i)             One hundred and fifty thousand Canadian dollars (CAD $150,000); or 
(ii)           [*] percent ([*]%) of any milestone payment received by BioLine from sublicense(s) in relation thereto. 

4.  The first filing of a new drug application (NDA) or equivalent for 
the Licensed Products 

The greater of the following amounts: